



COPPA DELLA PRESOLANA 2019

Tabella Distanze e Tempi - Tappa 1

Tappa/Stage: 1

Giorno/Day: 1

Data/Date: 30 Novembre 2019

Da/From: Bergamo (BG)

A/To: Clusone (BG)

SETTORE	CO	CT	INIZIO PC	FINE PC	Località	Distanze (Km)			Tempi (h.mm.ss.)			Media (Km/h)		NOTE		
						PARZ.	SETT.	TOTALI	PC	SETTORE	TOTALI	PC	SETT.			
1	1	1	1	1	Bergamo	0,000	0,000	0,000								
						10,830	10,830	10,830	Ingresso libero							
					2	1	Albano 1	0,090	10,920	10,920	0:00:15			21,60		
					3	2	Albano 2	0,060	10,980	10,980	0:00:09			24,00		
					4	3	Albano 3	0,060	11,040	11,040	0:00:10			21,60		
					5	4	Albano 4	0,070	11,110	11,110	0:00:10			25,20		
					6	5	Albano 5	0,080	11,190	11,190	0:00:13			22,15		
					7	6	Albano 6	0,050	11,240	11,240	0:00:09			20,00		
					8	7	Albano 7	0,070	11,310	11,310	0:00:10			25,20		
					9	8	Albano 8	0,040	11,350	11,350	0:00:07			20,57		
					9	9	Albano 9	0,060	11,410	11,410	0:00:09			24,00		
									CT 1 - Albano	5,790	17,200	17,200				
			10		3,250	20,450	20,450	Ingresso libero								
			11	10	Celinate 1	0,050	20,500	20,500	0:00:08			22,50				
			12	11	Celinate 2	0,090	20,590	20,590	0:00:13			24,92				



COPPA DELLA PRESOLANA 2019

Tabella Distanze e Tempi - Tappa 1

Tappa/Stage: 1

Giorno/Day: 1

Data/Date: 30 Novembre 2019

Da/From: Bergamo (BG)

A/To: Clusone (BG)

SETTORE	CO	CT	INIZIO PC	FINE PC	Località	Distanze (Km)			Tempi (h.mm.ss.)			Media (Km/h)		NOTE
						PARZ.	SETT.	TOTALI	PC	SETTORE	TOTALI	PC	SETT.	
1			13	12	Celinate 3	0,100	20,690	20,690	0:00:15			24,00		
			14	13	Celinate 4	0,050	20,740	20,740	0:00:08			22,50		
			15	14	Celinate 5	0,080	20,820	20,820	0:00:13			22,15		
			16	15	Celinate 6	0,040	20,860	20,860	0:00:09			16,00		
			16	16	Celinate 7	0,060	20,920	20,920	0:00:10			21,60		
			17			11,120	32,040	32,040	Ingresso libero					
			18	17	Cene 1	0,070	32,110	32,110	0:00:12			21,00		
			19	18	Cene 2	0,140	32,250	32,250	0:00:19			26,53		
			20	19	Cene 3	0,130	32,380	32,380	0:00:20			23,40		
			21	20	Cene 4	0,160	32,540	32,540	0:00:21			27,43		
			22	21	Cene 5	0,070	32,610	32,610	0:00:15			16,80		
			23	22	Cene 6	0,060	32,670	32,670	0:00:09			24,00		
			24	23	Cene 7	0,070	32,740	32,740	0:00:11			22,91		
			25	24	Cene 8	0,110	32,850	32,850	0:00:16			24,75		
		26	25	Cene 9	0,070	32,920	32,920	0:00:10			25,20			



COPPA DELLA PRESOLANA 2019

Tabella Distanze e Tempi - Tappa 1

Tappa/Stage: 1 Giorno/Day: 1 Data/Date: 30 Novembre 2019 Da/From: Bergamo (BG) A/To: Clusone (BG)

SETTORE	CO	CT	INIZIO PC	FINE PC	Località	Distanze (Km)			Tempi (h.mm.ss.)			Media (Km/h)		NOTE
						PARZ.	SETT.	TOTALI	PC	SETTORE	TOTALI	PC	SETT.	
1				26	Cene 10	0,040	32,960	32,960	0:00:07			20,57		
				27		3,770	36,730	36,730	Ingresso libero					
				28	Zaninoni 1	0,080	36,810	36,810	0:00:17			16,94		
				29	Zaninoni 2	0,040	36,850	36,850	0:00:07			20,57		
				30	Zaninoni 3	0,060	36,910	36,910	0:00:09			24,00		
				31	Zaninoni 4	0,050	36,960	36,960	0:00:13			13,85		
				32	Zaninoni 5	0,060	37,020	37,020	0:00:09			24,00		
				33	Zaninoni 6	0,070	37,090	37,090	0:00:10			25,20		
				33	Zaninoni 7	0,060	37,150	37,150	0:00:11			19,64		
								Clusone	15,900	53,050	53,050			